DocuSign Envelope ID: 762A1B82-A8C7-4911-844D-A55576474C3F

o Agency Amendment Form
Environmental
Management

FDOT Project/Program Manager: Jennifer Marshall Date of Request: 09/13/2023

Address: Florida Department of Transportation, 605 Suwannee Street., MS 37, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

Agency: Suwannee River Water Management District

(SRWMD) Start Date: 10/1/2006 End Date: 11/30/2023

Agreement Type: Reimbursement Contract Number: BDF72 Il\;nendment Number:

Vendor Number: F591520101005 Financial Number: 415064-4-28-11

Purpose of Amendment (check all applicable terms):

XI  Request for No-Cost Time Extension through: 11/30/2023 [J Rrequest for Overtime

[0  Total amount for Advance Pay is increased/decreased by: [ Request for Travel

[0 Total amount for Compensation is increased/decreased by: [] Request for Equipment Authorization

[0 Request for Personnel Approval [J Rrequest to Modify Agreement Provisions
[0 Request for Sub-Consultant X] other (explain below)

Approval of above selections requested. Provide justification/explanation of the requested action:

This is a three (3) month “no-cost “time extension. No additional funds are necessary to support the services performed under this agreement modification. This
amendment intends to allow SRWMD additional time to continue participating in the Environmental Transportation Decision Making (ETDM) process, provide
expedited review, and provide technical assistance to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Office of Environmental Management (OEM).

Article Il, Paragraph C, which authorizes reimbursement to SRWMD for a five (5) year term, is amended to read “FDOT shall furnish to the district a total sum not
to exceed $340,884.50 over a period of seventeen (17) years, three (3) months, subject to the payment provision of Article IID. This sum is based upon the parties’
best estimate of the minimum funding required by the district to provide supplemental environmental review services for FDOT projects. The funding amount is
acknowledged to be an initial funding level and in the event that the level of supplemental services needed becomes greater or less than the initial funding level,
the parties agree in good faith to renegotiate the level of funding or services. The ETDM services provided under this Agreement shall terminate on the date
specified in Article 1ll, but the payment for associated work shall be inclusive of all work performed up to and including the date of termination.

Article Ill, Paragraph A, which limits the term to five (5) years commencing October 1, 2006, unless terminated sooner in accordance with Article III.B, is amended
to read “The term of this FA shall run for a period, commencing October 1, 2006, whichever comes later and ending November 30, 2023, or seventeen (17) years,
three (3) months thereafter, whichever comes later, unless terminated sooner in accordance with Article I, Paragraph B. The intent of this modification is to
authorize and maintain services supporting this contract through November 30, 2023.

“I certify that the above requested action is necessary for the operation of this project and is in compliance with the terms of the executed agreement.”

ETAT Authorized Agency Signature:

Hugh Thomas 522t e saos Executive Director
(signature) (title) (date)
Compensatl'on' Element Method of Compensation Previous Amount This Amendment Subtotal Ch.eCk it
Description Amount Estimate

This Amendment Total |Agency Agreement Total
SNO Changes S NO Changes

Other Comments/Notes:

“| certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in violation of the terms of the agreement and is necessary
for the continued operation of this agreement.”

Department Action: IZI APPROVED | DISAPPROVE
FDOT Authorized Signature:

DocuSigned by:

. ;“Wey//‘”%%&/ Director, Environmental Management 09/14/2023 | 10:43 AM EDT
léh—‘—n?;%léqsgmé;cemz... (title) (date)

FHWA Authorized Signature (required only if amendment changes agreement scope or increases funding):

NOT REQUIRED: FHWA Funds Approval Email
Dated March 18, 2020

(signature) (title) (date)

Attachments:

09/13/2023 A-1



